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René Lalique

'Eau de toilette' bottle for Coty,
1911

H. 20 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Combs-
la-Ville. Clear mould-blown glass, stopper
made of clear moulded glass, satined

and patinated brown. Signed: Lalique
(embossed, signature before 1914), model
number (engraved), L'Origan de Coty, Eau
de Toilette (label).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, COTY-9.
€500 - 700

2

René Lalique
'Ronces’' vase, 1921

H. 23 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless, mould-blown glass,
partially satined and patinated in blue.
Signed: R. LALIQUE (raised).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 946.
€1.200 - 1.600
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René Lalique
'Chicorée N°1' bowl, 1921

D. 23.8 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Win-
gen-sur-Moder. Clear moulded glass, par-
tially satined. Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE
(raised), No. 3213 (engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 3213.
Image online.
€ 300 - 400

M

René Lalique

'Feuilles de Chataignier N°1' bowl,
1922

D. 24 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Clear moulded glass. Signed: R.
Lalique France (engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
3225.

Image online.
€300 -400

5

René Lalique
'Druid' vase, 1924

H. 17.5 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless, mould-blown glass,
satined, slightly gray-blue patinated. Sig-
ned: R. LALIQUE (embossed).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 937.
€1.200 - 1.400

6

René Lalique

'Coquille N° 1' plate, 1924

D 30 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass, opa-

lescent. Signed: R. LALIQUE France, model
number (engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
3009.

€500 -700

QUITTENBAUM



7

René Lalique

Perfume atomizer for Marny, 1924
H. 7 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless, mould-blown glass,
partially satined and patinated green, brass
mounting. Signed: R. LALIQUE MADE IN
FRANCE, MARNY FRANCE (embossed).
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, MAR-
NY-1.

€ 1400 - 600

8

René Lalique

'Formose' vase, 19214

H. 17 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless mould-blown glass,
light blue patinated, opalescent. Signed: R.
Lalique France, model number (engraved).
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 93L4.
€1.500 - 2.000

9

René Lalique
'Palissy’ vase, 1926

H. 16.5 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless mould-blown glass,
patinated blue, satined. Signed: R. Lalique
France, model number (engraved).
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 980.
€1.200 - 1.400
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René Lalique

'Ormeaux’ or 'Feuillages' vase,
1926

H. 16.6 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless and opal white, mould-
blown glass. Signed: R. Lalique France
(engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 98L.
€1.200 - 1.400

1

René Lalique
'Boutons d'Or' lidded box, 1926

H. 10 cm, D 13 cm. Execution: René Lalique,

Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass.

Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE (sandblasted).
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 95.
€ 600 - 700

12

René Lalique

'Bacchantes’ table lamp, 1927

H. 32.6 cm. Execution: René Lalique,
Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass,
satined and gray patinated. Signed: R.
LALIQUE (raised) FRANCE (engraved). Brown
patinated bronze foot with leaf tendrils.
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 997.
€ 8.000 - 12.000

QUITTENBAUM
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13

René Lalique

'Méchants mais charmant' perfume bottle for Jay
Thorpe, 1927

H. 6 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder. Clear
mould-blown glass, partially satined and patinated in brown.
Sign: JAYTHO MADE IN FRANCE (embossed and textured).
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, JAYTHO-1.

€ 250 - 350

14

René Lalique
'Coq nain' paperweight, 1928

H. 20.3 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder. Color-
less moulded glass, partially satined and patinated in brown.
Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE (sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 1135.

€700 - 800

QUITTENBAUM
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René Lalique

'Coqs et Plumes' vase, 1928

H. 15.5 cm. Execution: René Lalique,
Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass,
patinated blue. Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE
(engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10383.

€1.000 - 1.400

16

René Lalique

'Sanglier' paperweight, 1929

H. 6.5 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-
Moder. Colorless moulded glass, partly

satined, dark patinated. Signed: LALIQUE
FRANCE (sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 1157.
€500 - 600

17

René Lalique

'Saint-Francois' vase, 1930

H. 17.5 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Clear moulded glass, partially

satined and patinated blue. Signed: R.
LALIQUE (sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
1055.

€ 2.000 - 2.500

18

René Lalique
'Mires' vase, 1930

H. 18.8 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Clear moulded glass, opalescent,
partially satined and blue-green patinated.
Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE (sandblasted).
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
1058.

€ 3.800 - 4.800

LALIQUE ONLY // 16 NOVEMBER 2021
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19

René Lalique
'Piriac’' vase, 1930

H. 18 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Clear moulded glass, opale-
scent, partially satined. Signed: R. LALIQUE
(sandblasted).

Chip on the stand.

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
1043.

€1.000 - 1.400

20

René Lalique
'Poissons N° 1' bowl, 1931

D 31 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass,
opalescent. Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE
(sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
3056.

€ 650 - 850

21

René Lalique
'Enfants’ lidded jar, 1931

H. 8 cm, @ 11 cm. Execution: Lalique, Win-
gen-sur-Moder, 1990s. Colorless moulded
glass, partially satined. Signed: Lalique ®
France (engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 610.
Image online.
€150 - 300

22

René Lalique

'Je reviens' perfume bottle for
Worth, 1931

H. 7.5 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Blue tinted mould-blown glass,
blue bakelite stopper. Signed: WORTH, R.
LALIQUE, 1 FLOZ FRENCH BOTTLE (textured).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011,
Worth-18 (bigger version).

Image online.
€150 - 200

QUITTENBAUM
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23

René Lalique

'Beauvais' vase, 1931

H. 19.4 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-
Moder. Colorless moulded glass, partially
satined, cut. Signed: LALIQUE FRANCE
(sandblasted), remains of a paper label.
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 1069.
€900 -1.200

24

René Lalique
'Poissons N ° 2' plate, 1931

@ 26 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Clear moulded glass, opale-
scent. Signed: R. LALIQUE (raised), France
(engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
3057.

€500 -700




25

René Lalique
Teller 'Roscoff', 1932

D 35 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Clear moulded glass, patina-
ted in light blue. Signed: Lalique France
(engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-383.

€1.200 - 1.100

26

René Lalique
'Herblay' vase, 1932

H. 18.5 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless, mould-blown glass,
satined and patinated in blue. Signed: R.
LALIQUE FRANCE (sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-881.

€1.000 - 1.400

QUITTENBAUM
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René Lalique

'Plumes de paon' bowl, 1932

H. 9 cm; @ 23.5 cm. Execution: René Lalique,
Wingen-sur-Moder. Clear moulded glass,
opalescent. Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE
(sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-375.

€1.000 - 1.400

28

René Lalique
'Davos’' vase, 1932
H. 27.7 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-

sur-Moder. Mould-blown glass, opalescent.
Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE (sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 1079.
€ 3.200 - 3.800

LALIQUE ONLY // 16 NOVEMBER 2021
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René Lalique
'Actinia’ bowl, 1933

H. 8 cm; @ 20.5 cm. Execution: René Lalique,
Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass,
opalescent, partially satined. Signed: R.
LALIQUE FRANCE (sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-393.

€500 - 600

30

René Lalique
'Bammako’' vase, 1934

H. 18 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Clear moulded glass, opalescent,
partially satin. Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE
(sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-882

€ 2.000 - 2.500

QUITTENBAUM
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René Lalique

'Méandres’' vase, 1934

H. 16.5 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-
Moder. Colorless moulded glass. Signed:
Lalique France (engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-876.

€700 -900

LALIQUE ONLY // 16 NOVEMBER 2021

32

René Lalique
'Annecy' vase, 1935

H. 15.3 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass. Signed:
R. LALIQUE FRANCE (sandblasted).
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-88k.

€800 -900

33

René Lalique
'‘Bulbes N° 2' bowl, 1935

@ 25.5 cm. Execution: René Lalique,
Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass,
opalescent. Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE
(sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
3302.

€500 - 600




34

René Lalique
'Bulbes N° 2' bowl and plate, 1935
Bowl: H. 8.5 cm; @ 20.5 cm. Plate: @ 27.5

cm. Colorless moulded glass, opalescent.
Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE (sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 10-
3037 and 3300.
€ 600 - 800

35

René Lalique
'Royat' vase, 1936

H. 15.8 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-
Moder. Colorless moulded glass, partially
satined. Signed: LALIQUE FRANCE (sand-
blasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-921.

€750 -950

QUITTENBAUM
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René Lalique
'Saint-Tropez' vase, 1937

H. 18 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass, parti-

ally satined and patinated green. Signed: R.

LALIQUE FRANCE (sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-915.

€1.200 - 1.400

37

René Lalique

'‘Bacchus’ vase, 1938

H. 18 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-
sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass,
satined, blue patinated. Signed: R. LALIQUE
FRANCE (sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-922.

€1.300 - 2.300

LALIQUE ONLY // 16 NOVEMBER 2021
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René Lalique

'Quatre tétes femmes et raisins' vase, 1939

H. 14 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless
moulded glass, patinated blue, etched surface. Signed: LALIQUE
FRANCE (sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, p. 409, model Q.

€800 -1.200

39

René Lalique
'Faisan' bowl, 1941

H. 7 cm, 43 x 32.3 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-sur-
Moder. Colorless moulded glass, partially satined. Signed: R.
LALIQUE (sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 3466.

€ 800 -1.000

40

René Lalique

'Marguerites' bowl, 1941

D 32.5 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless
moulded glass. Signed: Lalique France (engraved).
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 10-40L4.

Image online.

€ 400 - 500

41

René Lalique

'Saint-Emilion' wine cooler, 1942

H. 18.4 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless
moulded glass. Signed: R. LALIQUE FRANCE (sandblasted).
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 10-939.

€900 -1.200

18
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u2

René Lalique
'Saint-Emilion’ vase, 1942

H. 25.5 cm. Execution: René Lalique,
Wingen-sur-Moder. Clear moulded glass,
partially satined. Signed: LALIQUE FRANCE
(sandblasted).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-939.

€1.200 - 1.800

43

René Lalique
'Mésanges' candlestick, 1943
H. 17.5 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-

sur-Moder. Clear moulded glass, partially
satined. Signed: Lalique France (engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
2126bis.

€500 -700

(NN

René Lalique

'Cluny' jardiniére, 1944

34 x 34 cm. Execution: René Lalique,
Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass,
partially satined.

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
3468.

€ 600 - 800

LALIQUE ONLY // 16 NOVEMBER 2021
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René Lalique

o _ex

'Auriac’ jardiniére, 1944

31 x 26 cm. Execution: René Lalique,
Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless moulded glass,
partially satined. Not signed.

€500 -700

46

René Lalique
'Madrigal’ bottle for Molinard,
1941

H. 15 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-
Moder. Colorless mould-blown glass, with
a light greenish patina. Signed: Nr. 120
Molinard Lalique France (engraved).
€500 -700

47

Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
'Lobelia’ vase, 1950s

H. 19 cm. Colorless crystal glass, partially
satined. Signed: LALIQUE CRISTAL FRANCE
(etching stamp).

€ 300 - 400

QUITTENBAUM
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Marie-Claude Lalique

Soliflore, c. 1960

H. 34 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless
crystal glass, partially satined. Signed: Lalique ® France
(engraved).

€ 300 - 400

49

Marc Lalique

Figure 'Nu’', 1960s

H. 23.4 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless
moulded glass, partially satined. Signed: Lalique ® France
(engraved).

Image online.

€ 250 - 350

50

Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
'Isfahan' vase, 1960s

H. 283.8 cm. Colorless crystal glass, satined.
Signed: Lalique ® France (engraved).
€ 400 - 500

51
Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
'Capucines' bowl, 1960s

D c. 30 cm. Colorless crystal glass, partially
satined. Signed: Lalique France (engraved).
€ 100 - 600

21



52

Marc Lalique
'Chéne’' bowl, around 1965

H. 9.5 cm; L. 19.5 cm. Execution: Lalique,
Wingen-sur-Moder. Colorless crystal glass,
partially satined. Signed: Lalique ® France
(engraved).

Image online.

€ 200 - 250

53
Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
'Venice' vase, 1969

H. 16.4 cm. Colorless crystal glass, partially
satined. Signed: Lalique ® France (engra-
ved).

€400 - 600

22

54

Marc Lalique

'Ermenonville’ vase, c. 1970

H. 14.5 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-
Moder. Colorless crystal glass, partially sati-
ned. Signed: Lalique ® France (engraved).
€300 - 400

55

Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
'Bamako’ bowl, around 1970

H. 7 cm; D. c. 21 cm. Colorless and green tin-
ted crystal glass, partially satined. Signed:
Lalique France (engraved).

€ 400 - 600

QUITTENBAUM
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Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
'Hiboux' bowl, c. 1970

H. 13.4 cm. Colorless crystal glass, partially satined. Signed:
Lalique ® France (engraved).
€ 300 - 400

57

Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
'Boutons de Rose' table mirror, 1970s

Oval. 24.2 x 20 cm. Crystal glass, mirror glass, metal mounting,
chrome-plated. Signed: Lalique ® France (engraved).
€ 300 - 100

58

Marc Lalique
'Honfleur' bowl, 1970s

@ 21.7 cm. Execution: René Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder. Clear
moulded glass, partially satined. Signed: Lalique France (en-
graved).

Image online.

€ 300 - 100

59

Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
Bowl, 1970s

@ 27.5 cm. Colorless crystal glass, partially satined. Signed:
Lalique France (engraved).
€ 400 - 600

LALIQUE ONLY // 16 NOVEMBER 2021
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Marc Lalique
Two toads 'Gregoire’', 1973

H. 7.5 cm; L. 11 cm. Execution: Lalique,
Wingen-sur-Moder. Black tinted crystal
glass, satined. Signed: Lalique ® France
(engraved), sales label.

One foot bumped.

€500 - 600

24

61

Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
Vase, c. 1980

H. 16 cm. Colorless crystal glass, partially
satined. Signed: Lalique ® France (engra-
ved), sales label.

Image online.

€ 100 - 500

62
Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
Vase, c. 1980

H. 24 cm. Colorless crystal glass, partially
satined. Signed: Lalique ® France (engra-
ved).

Image online.

€ 400 - 500

63

Marie-Claude Lalique
Five bottles, 1960s to 1980s

Models 'Clairefontaine’, 'Deux marguerites',
'Martine', 'Samoa’' and one more. H. 7-14.5
cm. Colorless crystal glass, partially satined.
Signed: Lalique @ France (engraved).

€ 1400 - 600

6L
Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
'Iris’ table clock, 1988

H. 17.5 cm. Colorless crystal glass, partially
satined. Signed: Lalique ® France (engra-
ved). Signed on the dial: LALIQUE ©.

€ 400 - 600

65

René Lalique

'Bacchantes' vase, 1927

H. 244 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-
Moder, 1990s. Colorless, model-blown glass,
satined. Signed above the stand: Lalique
France (engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 997.
€ 4.000 - 5.000

QUITTENBAUM
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René Lalique
'Nemours' bowl, 1929

H. 10.1 cm, D. 25.3 cm. Execution: Lalique,
Wingen-sur-Moder, 1990s. Colorless moul-
ded glass, patinated blue, black enamel.
Signed: Lalique France (engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no. 40OL4.

€500-600

LALIQUE ONLY // 16 NOVEMBER 2021
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67

René Lalique
'Biches' vase, 1932

H. 17.1 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-
Moder, 1990s. Blue, mould-blown glass.
Signed: Lalique ® France (engraved).
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
1082.

€1.600 - 2.000

68

René Lalique
'Biches' vase, 1932

H. 17 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-
Moder, 1990s. Green, mould-blown glass.
Signed: Lalique ® France (engraved).
Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
1082.

€1.600 - 2.000

26 QUITTENBAUM



69

René Lalique
'‘Bagatelle’ vase, 1939

H. 17.2 cm. Execution: Lalique, Wingen-sur-
Moder, 1990s. Colorless glass, mould-blown,
partially satined. Signed: Lalique ® France
(engraved).

Marcilhac, René Lalique, Paris 2011, no.
10-936.

€400 - 600

70

Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
Three bottles, 1990s

Two bottles of 'Lalique pour Homme' and
'Lalique Eau de Parfum'. H. 10-13.5 cm.
Colorless glass, partially satined. Signed:
manufacturer's label.

Bottles contain perfume.

Image online.

€ 250 - 350

71

Lalique, Wingen-sur-Moder
Mixed lot of four glass objects,
1990s

Ashtray, miniature vase, two figures. H. 7-11
cm. Colorless moulded glass, partially sati-
ned. Signed: Lalique ® France (engraved).
€ 300 - 400

72

Sigrid Barten, Mary Lou and Glen
Utti.a.

Six books of Lalique, 1977-96

Barten, Sigrid, René Lalique. Schmuck und
Objets d'Art, Munich 1977; Utt, Glenn und
Mary Lou, Lalique Perfume Bottles, New York
1990; Exhibit. Cat. René Lalique Flacons,
Museum Bellerive Zurich, Zurich 1996; 24
Diapositive mit Texten, Lalique, Museu
Calouste Gulbenkian, Lisbon 1996; Kalender
mit Abbildungen, Lalique, Museu Calouste
Gulbenkian, Lisbon n.d.; Brochure Lalique,
Collection 1994, Paris 1994.

Image online.

€150 - 200

LALIQUE ONLY // 16 NOVEMBER 2021
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Minchen
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QUITTENBAUM

Kunstauktionen Minchen

QUITTENBAUM Kunstauktionen GmbH
Theresienstrasse 60 - D-80333 Munich

Phone +49 89-27370210 - Fax +49 89-273702122
info@quittenbaum.de - www.quittenbaum.com




